UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS GENERAL ORDER 23-0009

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE ACCESS OF JURY POOL RECORDS FOR THE YEARS 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020

The Administrative Office of the United States Courts, Supreme Court Fellowship's designated representative, has requested access to the records of the Court's jury pool records from the years of 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020 for the purpose of data collection and examine the demographics and codes used of the Court's jury pools.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Clerk shall make available to the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, Supreme Court Fellowship's designated representative the records for the 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020 jury pools for the Eastern and Western Divisions.

ENTER: FOR THE COURT

Hon. Rebecca R. Pallmeyer, Chief **M**dge

Dated at Chicago, Illinois this 13th day of February, 2023